# 05-08-2000



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101348927

<u> </u>	
To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: I thereof.	Please record the attached original documents or copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Panzani  [ ] Individual(s)     [ ] Association     [ ] General Partnership     [ ] Limited Partnership     [X] Corporation - France  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?     [ ] Yes (X) No  3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment     [ ] Merger     [ ] Change of Name     [ ] Other  [ ] Security Agreement	Name: Amora Maille  Street Address: 48, quai Nicolas Rolin 21000 Dijon, France  [ ] Individual(s) citizenship: [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership [ ]XI Corporation - France [ ] Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domes-
Execution Date: December 22, 1999	tic representative designation is attached: [X] Yes [ ] No  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or registration (number A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).  637,252 1,102,273 830,687 1,997,661
	Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23rd Street Arlington, VA 22202	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  4  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	8. Deposit Account No. 25 – 0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
copy is a true copy of the original document.  Susan Trader  Name of Person Signing	going information is true and correct and any attached    Jrader   April 20, 2000
72000 DNGUYEN 00000015 250120 637258 Total nu	imber of pages including cover sheet: [7]

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT WITH GOODWILL

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 22 hd ..... day of December 19.55... between

PANZANI (formerly Panzani William Saurin), a corporation organized under the laws of France, having its registered office 4, rue Boileau, 69000 Lyon, France (« the Assignor »)

and

AMORA MAILLE, a corporation organized under the laws of France, having its registered office 48, quai Nicolas Rolin, 21000 Dijon, France (« the Assignee »).

### WHEREAS

The Assignor is the proprietor in the United States of the Trademarks listed in the Schedule hereto (« the Trademarks »);

The Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks to the Assignee and the Assignee hereby accepts said assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assigneen its successors and assigns full right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, application and registration and any renewal that may be granted thereon, including rights of action for past infringements, together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods covered by the Trademarks.

#### THE SCHEDULE

**DESSAUX** n° 830 687 **AMORA** n° 1 102 273 **AMORA** n° 637 252 **AMORA** n° 1 997 661

ASSIGNOR

By: Mr. Antonio Fortunato

Title: Chief Financial Executive

**ASSIGNEE** 

By: Mr. Thomas Derville

Title: Chief Executive Officer and President of the Boardsigné Me Blung ESPERANDIEU.

notaire à Dijon, 14 rue Pasteur, cartifie

signature apposée à l' DE RVICIÉ sincère et véritable la

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002067 FRAME: 0443

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

State of France

On this  $22^{10}$  day of Decey 1955 before me personally came Antonio Fortunato of Panzani, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

# **ATTESTATION**

Etat de France

Ce jour de l'Unité 19 a comparu par devant moi Antonio Fortunato de Panzani, que je connais et que je sais être la personne mentionnée dans le document ci-dessus et qui l'a signé et qui m'a confirmé avoir signé.

Notaire

Je soussigné M° Jacques MUSNIER, notaire à Lyon 2°, 44, place de la République, certifie sincère et véritable la signature apposée ci-contre.



RECORDED: 04/20/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002067 FRAME: 0444